

# **News Release**

November 29, 2022 Release Number: 4684

#### **MEDIA CONTACT**

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Office Phone: (843) 202-6909/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

## **ZELTWANGER LP Expanding Operations in Charleston County**

\$12.5 million investment will create 24 new jobs

<u>ZELTWANGER LP</u>, an innovative machine technology company, today announced plans to expand its operations in Charleston County. The company's \$12.5 million investment will create 24 new jobs.

Headquartered in Germany, ZELTWANGER LP is a leading manufacturing service provider for highly complex and precise machine parts worldwide. The company assembles and manufactures machine products and serves a wide portfolio of industries including plant engineering, automotive, e-mobility, medical technology, automation technology, the packaging industry, and the aerospace industry.

Relocating within the county to 9551 Palmetto Commerce Parkway in North Charleston, ZELTWANGER LP's new facility will accommodate additional production due to increased demand in the Charleston area.

The expansion is expected to be completed by the first half of 2023. Individuals interested in joining the ZELTWANGER LP team should visit the company's careers page.

#### **QUOTES**

"This expansion demonstrates our long-term commitment to our customers and our investment in the future of this company. We are honored to provide further economic growth and new career opportunities for citizens within the community."

#### -ZELTWANGER LP President Juergen Goehner

"South Carolina has the ability to attract businesses from all over the world, and this announcement shows further proof of that. Congratulations to ZELTWANGER LP on their expansion in Charleston County."

-Gov. Henry McMaster

"Companies like ZELTWANGER LP are leaders in South Carolina's advanced manufacturing sector and prove to the world that our state has what it takes to produce cutting-edge products and materials. We appreciate the company's continued investment and creation of new opportunities within our borders."

-Secretary of Commerce Harry M. Lightsey III

"It is with marked excitement that we congratulate ZELTWANGER LP on their announcement to expand their presence in Charleston County. We strive to foster a receptive, business-friendly ecosystem designed for optimal growth opportunities."

-Charleston County Council Chairman Teddie Pryor

"We are grateful for ZELTWANGER LP reinvesting in our city, bringing additional jobs and a sizeable capital investment that will greatly benefit our community. This commitment tells us that North Charleston continues to be business-friendly with a workforce capable of performing in a highly technical environment."

- North Charleston Mayor Keith Summey

"For two decades, ZELTWANGER LP has been an integral part of our business community. We appreciate their commitment to Charleston County and congratulate ZELTWANGER LP on their expansion announcement."

-Charleston County Economic Development Executive Director Steve Dykes

### **FIVE FAST FACTS**

- ZELTWANGER LP is expanding operations in Charleston County.
- The company's \$12.5 million investment will create 24 new jobs.
- ZELTWANGER LP is an innovative machine technology company.
- Relocating to 9551 Palmetto Commerce Parkway in North Charleston, S.C.
- Individuals interested in joining the ZELTWANGER LP team should visit the company's careers page.

About Charleston County Economic Development

For almost three decades, Charleston County Economic Development Department has been dedicated to establishing and maintaining business relationships with new and existing industries to preserve the Charleston area's exceptional business climate and quality of life. To learn more about Charleston County Economic Development, visit <a href="https://www.charlestoncountydevelopment.org">www.charlestoncountydevelopment.org</a>.

-----

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -